			PH OC	1773	513				
			S DEPARTMENT OF THE TIONAL PARK SERVICE		s	TATE: Iowa		7	
			GISTER OF HISTORI		1	OUNTY: Johnson FOR NPS US	SE ONLY		
		(Tune all entries	s - complete applicabl	a anotion		NTRY DATE			
	1	NAME			s)		3 1 1974		
		COMMON:							
		Johnson County	Child Welfare Dep		;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Contractor	The Close House	uno He	* . ¹ .					
	[2	LOCATION							
	5 3	-938 South Gilbe	rt Street	. Alla	Lam				
	2 2	CITY OR TOWN:			CONGRESSION	IAL DISTRICT:			
		Iowa City			First				
		STATE		CODE	OUNTY:		COL		
	.	Iowa		14	Johnso	<u>n</u>	103		
	3.	CLASSIFICATION	1			T		_	
S		CATEGORY (Check One)	OWNER	RSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE	-	
Z		District 🕅 Building	X Public Public	: Acquisition		X Occupied	Yes:		
0		Site Structure] In Proce		Unoccupied	🗶 Restricted		
-		D Object	Both (Being Co	onsidered	Preservation worl		d	
H						in progress	□ N•		
U		PRESENT USE (Check One or M	lore as Appropriate)			- 	-		
		🗌 Agricultural 🛛 🖾 Go	overnment 🗌 Park		C] Transportation	Comments		
R		Commercial In	dustrial 🗌 Prive	ate Residenc	:e 🗌] Other <i>(Specify)</i>			
⊢				gious				_	
S			useum 🗌 Scien	ntific					
Z	4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY							7
_		Johnson County						STAT	
ш		STREET AND NUMBER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					- 1	
ш									
S		CITY OR TOWN:	18		STATE:		CODE	1	1
		Iowa City				Na	14		
	5.	LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC							
								COUNTY:	
		Johnson County (STREET AND NUMBER:	Jourthouse	<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Z Z	
		CITY OR TOWN:			STATE		CODE]	
		Iowa City				va	14		
	٥.	REPRESENTATION IN EXIST	ING SURVEYS			TON		<u>а</u> п	
						51101/3		ד ד ק ד	
		DATE OF SURVEY:		Federal	State	68400 cril	K legel		
		DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	CORDS:		(`	WECEIVED	FI	NUMB	Z
					E	DEC 2 7 197	3 E		FOR NPS USE
		STREET AND NUMBER:			6	1	E	23 7 1-1	SE (
				<u></u>	ISTATE:	NATIONAL REGISTER		9	ONLY
		CITY OR TOWN:					CODE		~
						115	<u>y</u>	ATE	1

7.	DESCRIPTION							
				— - .	(Check One)			
	CONDITION	Excellent	Good	Trair	Deteriorated		Unexposed	
		Alter	(Check On ed	ue) Unaltered		Moved	Toriginal Site	
	DESCRIBE THE PR							
		The Close H	louse, bu	ilt in la	374, is the	most impos	sing	
	surviv	ing dwellin	lg in Iow	a City of	f the Itali	anaté villa	a style.	
	dimens	, in its of	aginal s	tate, a i	nost opulen	t edifice,	with the	
							s a project-	
	ing pa	villion (a	former o	eil de bo	<u>beuf</u> in the	gable has	been re-	
	placed	with sash	windows)	with a s	single segm	ental arche	ed and a	
	double	round-head	ed windo	w on the	second flo	or, and a c	one-story	
	bay and	d imposing	portal of	n the gro	ound floor.			
					on each flo at the rear		asic form	
	arched	with heav	y molded	sandstor	ne caps. T	here was fo	ormerly a	S
					red, as has			m
	Venetia	an hood ove	r the wi	ndow besi	ide it. The	e elaborate	ly bracketed	m
	cornice	e has survi	ved.					
					GUI	<		
				,	5 UNITS			Z
				\sim	PERFIL	$\sim \gamma$		S
				*	RECEIVED	12 1		
					NEC 2718	10 ₁		꼬
				[m]	NATION			
				1 - J	RECEIVED DEC 27 19 NATION REGIST	El		n n
					11-	K		-
					1211	7		-
								Z
	·							
	}							

ERIOD (Check One or More as	Appropriate)		
Pre-Columbian	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century
15th Century	🔲 17th Century	🗙 19th Century	
PECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicat	ble and Known) 1874		
REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Ch		ate)	
Abor iginal	Education	Political	🔲 Urban Planning
Prehistoric	Engineering	Religion/Phi-	Other (Specify)
🔲 Historic	Industry	losophy	
Agriculture	Invention	Science	
X Architecture	Landscape	Sculpture	
Art	Architecture	Social/Human-	
Commerce	Literature	itarian	
Communications	Military	Theater	
Conservation	Music	Transportation	
ATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE		······	
nearby. It is sign as opulent home indicate that th	ificant that even next to his indu nere was no clear	ory, which also wa in the mid 1870's strial ventures. distinction betwe	s located , Close built This may en "work"
nearby. It is sign as opulent home indicate that th and other aspec The Close H deteriorating an	local glove fact ificant that even next to his indu- nere was no clear ts of lifea dis House, now the pro-	ory, which also wa in the mid 1870's strial ventures.	s located , Close built This may en "work" now sharp. County, is
nearby. It is sign as opulent home indicate that th and other aspec The Close H	local glove fact ificant that even next to his indu- nere was no clear ts of lifea dis House, now the pro-	ory, which also wa in the mid 1870's strial ventures. distinction betwe tinction which is operty of Johnson	s located , Close built This may en "work" now sharp. County, is

SEE INSTRUCTIONS

. MAJOR	BIBLIOGRAPH	ICAL RE	FERENCES										
	Keye	es, Mai	rgaret N.	, <u>Ninet</u> e	<u>e</u> n	th Ce	ntur	y Home Ar	chite	cture	e		
	to	f Iowa	City (Io	wa City,	, 1	.966),	pp.	65-67.			~		
) GEOGI	RAPHICAL DAT	ΓA											
	LATITUDE AND				0			THE CENTER	POINT	OFAP	ROPE		1
CORNER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LONGI		R	·		OF LESS TH	AN TEN	LONG		: E	MTM
	Degrees Minutes	Seconds	-	tes Seconds	F	-	Minu	tes Seconds	Degre		utes	Seconds	итМ 15/62 4612
NW NE	, o	"	0 0	, ",		41	39	15	91	。 31	, 48	n	15/62
SE	ο,	"	o	, "		7.	55	15		51	40		46122
SW APPROXI	MATE ACREAGE	- NOM	INCATED PRO	PERTY:	J	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1.		L	i	<u>`</u>		
LIST ALL	L STATES AND	OWITES	FOR PROPE	RTIESOVER	LAF	Les: PPING ST	S IN ATE O	AL ONC		RIES	·		л П
STATE:	L.Y	RECE	EIVEO 🏷	CODE	- C	ουντγ						CODE	m
STATE:	m			CODE	c	OUNTY:					·	CODE	
		DEC 27		ō]								z
STATE:	(2)	NATIO REGIS	STER A	CODE	- °	OUNTY:						CODE	s
STATE:	\longrightarrow			CODE	c	OUNTY:						CODE	
		15	TUR		<u> </u>								꼬
	PREPARED BY	(–
	Laurence L	afore,	Chairma	1									<u> </u>
ORGANIZ	-,	Ilonito	an Commid	the Dra	- - -	ant or	TITIT		DA		00	1007	
	Itectural]	nerita	ge commit	LLEE, Pr	ပ၂	ect Gr	FIRIN		I A]	pril	20,	1973_	0
	arsons Stre	et			1	ATE						CODE	z
CITY OR	City				51		Iowa					CODE	S
STATE	LIAISON OFF	ICER CÉ	RTIFICATIO)N				NAL REGIST	ER VE	RIFICA	TION		ļ
					1								
As the		I hereby certify that this property is included in the											
tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 89-665), I hereby nominate this property for inclusion						National Register.							
1	National Regist		-			8		A Aira		\mathcal{D}			
	ated according to by the National l		-			and allen Cannally							
forth by the National Park Service. The recommended level of significance of this nomination is:							NXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX						
N	ational 🗌	State		al 🄀		Serv					res	siona	L .
	10-	.1	10			Date _		MAY 3	TM	•			
Name	folm	11-4	hlem	1		ATTES	г:						
	1	1	1	<u> </u>									
Title	Historic	Preser	ating CH	ner		0	her	L. an	hn	-t-	2		
						Actor Keeper of The National Register							
Date	12/6/1	23				Date	,	5-28-74	,				
		<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ļ	GPO 931-894							L